

City of Mansfield

SH 917 Landscape Enhancements - STP1502 (105) CSJ 1181-04-045 - Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: 7/15/2015 2:00 PM

					C GREENSCAPING		COLE CONSTRUCTION		TX ENVIORNMENTAL		ENGINEER
Item	Desc. Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION ENHANCEMENTS											
100	6001	Preparation of ROW	4.14	AC	1,200.00	4,968.00	5,500.00	22,770.00	1,719.14	7,117.24	2,000.00
164	6057	Cellular fiber mulch (Common Bermuda)	17,764	SF	0.70	12,434.80	0.80	14,211.20	0.53	9,414.92	0.35
168	6001	Vegetative watering	701	MG	22.00	15,422.00	35.00	24,535.00	51.26	35,933.26	12.00
170	6001	Irrigation system	1	LS	52,600.00	52,600.00	93,515.00	93,515.00	332,646.48	332,646.48	75,000.00
192	6012	Mulch (2" depth)	109	CY	44.00	4,796.00	43.00	4,687.00	49.02	5,343.18	30.00
192	6014	Plant soil mix	275	CY	52.00	14,300.00	46.00	12,650.00	72.00	19,800.00	45.00
192	6015	Concrete mow strip	2,839	LF	14.00	39,746.00	17.00	48,263.00	20.41	57,943.99	10.00
192	6016	Bed preparation (5" depth)	17,784	SY	4.50	80,028.00	3.00	53,352.00	0.42	7,469.28	3.50
192	6001	Purple Winter Creeper (4" Cont)	5,684	EA	3.00	17,052.00	1.00	5,684.00	1.81	10,288.04	2.50
192	6004	Red Yucca "Brake Lights" (5 gal.)	1,427	EA	27.00	38,529.00	25.00	35,675.00	46.08	65,756.16	27.50
192	6004	Dwarf Fountain Grass (5 gal)	1,591	EA	26.00	41,366.00	21.00	33,411.00	27.94	44,452.54	27.50
192	6025	Crape Myrtle "Natches" (45 gal)	41	EA	440.00	18,040.00	395.00	16,195.00	396.58	16,259.78	310.00
192	6025	Oklahoma Redbud (45 gal)	51	EA	490.00	24,990.00	395.00	20,145.00	394.80	20,134.80	310.00
192	6048	Live Oak 'High Rise" (4" Cal)	20	EA	860.00	17,200.00	1,095.00	21,900.00	818.77	16,375.40	360.00
192	6048	Cedar Elm (4" Cal)	7	EA	710.00	4,970.00	410.00	2,870.00	643.76	4,506.32	360.00
192	6048	Shumard Red Oak (4" cal)	36	EA	760.00	27,360.00	410.00	14,760.00	606.38	21,829.68	360.00
192	6048	Texas Ash ((4" Cal)	38	EA	710.00	26,980.00	390.00	14,820.00	605.73	23,017.74	360.00
193	6001	Landscape Maintenance	12	MO	3,300.00	39,600.00	2,950.00	35,400.00	7,629.14	91,549.68	750.00
193	6001	Irrigation System operation and Maint.	12	MO	700.00	8,400.00	750.00	9,000.00	3,430.58	41,166.96	1,000.00
500	6001	Mobilization and bonds	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	53,924.50	53,924.50	20,000.00
502	6001	Barricades, signs and traffic handling	4	MO	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	26,361.88	105,447.52	2,000.00
506	5041	12" Biodegradable erosion control log	13,840	LF	3.50	48,440.00	1.50	20,760.00	4.02	55,636.80	3.00
506	5043	Remove temporary 12" erosion control log	13,840	LF	1.00	13,840.00	1.00	13,840.00	1.03	14,255.20	0.50
		TOTAL AMOUNT BID				583,861.80		548,443.20		1,060,269.47	
		PLUS 10% CONTINGENCY									

					C GREENSCAPING		COLE CONSTRUCTION		TX ENVIORNMENTAL		ENGINEER
Item	Desc. Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
BID SUMMARY											
		BASE BID				583,861.80		548,443.20		1,060,269.47	
		GRAND TOTAL				583,861.80		548,443.20		1,060,269.47	

All areas that have a yellow highlight indicate a correction to the Bid to comply with City Bidding Standards as stated below and located in the Instructions to Bi

BID/PROPOSAL ERRORS/AMBIGUITY
Any ambiguity in the bid proposal as a result of omission, error, lack of clarity or non-compliance with specifications, instructions and all other conditions shall be construed in the favor of the City.
Error in Quantity: BID PRICE MUST BE SUBMITTED ON UNITS OF QUANTITY SPECIFIED, EXTEND, AND TOTAL SHOWN, IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES IN EXTENSIONS, THE UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN.

8/31/2015

'S ESTIMATE
Total
\$8,280
\$6,217
\$8,412
\$75,000
\$3,270
\$12,375
\$28,390
\$62,244
\$14,210
\$39,243
\$43,753
\$12,710
\$15,810
\$7,200
\$2,520
\$12,960
\$13,680
\$9,000
\$12,000
\$20,000
\$9,000
\$41,520
\$6,920
\$464,713
\$46,471

'S ESTIMATE
Total
\$511,185
\$511,185

dders.